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2020/27 19.06.20 Email  

I would be grateful if the PCC would arrange for me to receive a copy of all the information (not 

personal data as defined in the GDPR/DPA 2018) you hold on or pursuant to paragraphs 6.33-34 

of the IOPC Statutory guidance on the police complaints system and all the content of IOPC 

Guidance on capturing data about police complaints 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
14.07.20 

Yes 

2020/26 19.06.20 Email  

1. In your letter you say, 'In addition, the Director has authorised the Governance & Policing 

Lead to undertake dealing with complaints against the Chief Constable, as per the attached" but 

the authorisation you have supplied (copy attached) refers to an authorisation from a person 

called xxxx who holds a post of 'Chief Executive'.  I am confused by the difference in titles. 

 Is xxxx both 'the Director' and the 'Chief Executive'? Is she still the post(s) holder? 

 

2. If the posts of Chief Executive and Director are different can the Chief Executive authorise 

people to carry out duties delegated to the Director? 

 

3. What does "in my absence" mean in the authorisation made by the Chief Executive? 

 

4. Does reference to the 'IPCC' include IOPC? 

 

5. It appears that all the powers delegated to the Director by the PCC under paragraph 4.6.2 'Part 

1 – Scheme of Delegation for the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner' have been 

delegated to xxxx 

a) If xxxx is de facto responsible for  dealing with all the matters specified in  paragraph 4.6.2 

'Part 1 – Scheme of Delegation for the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner'  why does 

the PCC delegate those powers to the Director rather than xxxx?  The Director already has 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
15.07.20 

Yes 



powers under 4.2.6. to 'Exercise powers delegated to any officer when that officer is unable or 

unwilling to act.' 

 

b) What is the difference in this context between an 'authorisation' and a 'delegation'? 

 

c) Where does the lawful authority derive from for a Chief Executive/Director and not a PCC to 

issue an authorisation such as that issued by the Chief Executive to xxxx?   

 

6.  Are all 'authorisations' included in your Publication Scheme? 

 

2020/25 19.06.20 Email  

I would like to receive - for the period from June 2016 to date - a copy of all the information 

(excluding personal data covered by the GDPR/DPA 2018) you hold on the number of 

complaints made to the PCC against the Chief Constable which have been personally dealt with 

in three categories, i.e. by  

a) the Director;  

b) xxxx; and 

c) jointly by a) and b) above 

in regard to the matters identified in paragraph 4.6.2. Part 1 – Scheme of Delegation for the 

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
15.07.20 

Yes 

2020/24 12.06.20 Email  
How many people in the West Lancashire locality have been held under Breach of Peace, and of 

them, how many have subsequently been held under Breach of Peace on more than one occasion 

in the last 10 years. 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
23.06.20 

Yes 

2020/23 12.06.20 Email  

I request that the PCC supply all the information it holds which conform to or are consistent 

with the description of the 'effective, transparent and accessible arrangements' referred to in 

para 1.11.1 of the 'The Joint Code of Corporate Governance for the Police and Crime 

Commissioner and Chief Constable for Lancashire'. 

 

I request that the PCC supply all the information it holds on the actions taken in response to the 

requirement to ensure that both the Commissioner and Constabulary have effective, transparent 

and accessible arrangements in place for dealing with complaints as referred to in para 1.11.1 of 

the 'The Joint Code of Corporate Governance for the Police and Crime Commissioner and Chief 

Constable for Lancashire '. 

 

I request that the PCC supply all the information it holds on its actions taken in response to the 

requirement to make arrangements for dealing with complaints against the Chief Constable as 

referred to in para 4.6.2 of the 'The Joint Code of Corporate Governance for the Police and 

Crime Commissioner and Chief Constable for Lancashire'. 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
09.07.20 

Yes 



2020/22 10.06.20 Email  

The Statutory Guidance issued by the IOPC in regard to the police complaints system 

refers to delegated authorities.  I have been unable to find these on your website. Could 

you please provide me with a copy of the delegations? 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
18.06.20 

Yes 

2020/21 08.06.20 Email  

I would be grateful if you would send me a copy of or link to your Complaint Policy and 

Procedures. 

 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
18.06.20 

Yes 

2020/20 28.05.20 Email  

I want to know whether the all on-duty police officers for The Lancashire Constabulary 

are provided with a body-worn camera and are required to turn on said camera 

immediately when responding to a police call.  

 

I also want to know whether The Lancashire Constabulary employs evidence-based 

police de-escalation trainings.  

Response 
sent by 
email on 
08.06.20 

Yes 

2020/19 11.05.20 Email  

Please supply me with a copy of your policy which you refer to when you say, 'in 

accordance with our policy'.   

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
13.05.20 

Yes 

2020/18 02.05.20 WDTK  

For 2018, by month please provide the following: 

Number of complaints against PSD you received Number of complaints you fully 

upheld Number of complaints you partly upheld Number of complaints you did not 

uphold Number of complaints outstanding that you have yet to finalise reports on at 

present 

For example: Jan, 200, 1, 4, 194, 1 and so on. 

Please use the date of when the public submitted their forms to you. 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
01.06.20 

Yes 

2020/17 02.05.20 Email  
… I would like to be provided with a copy of or link to the information which underpins 

that specific assertion in that letter. 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
29.05.20 

Yes 



2020/16a 24.04.20 Email  

… an un-redacted copy of the bundle of papers provided to you on the 29 May 2019, 

following your Freedom of Information request via 'whatdotheyknow' on the 4 April 

2019.  

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
26.05.20 

Yes 

2020/16 21.04.20 Email  I want to know how the money charged to landlords in the area under the scheme has 

been spent, alongside how anti social behaviour is being targetted.  
 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
27.04.20 

Yes 

2020/15 17.04.20 Email  Please provide a copy of this NPCC guidance … 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
14.05.20 

Yes 

2020/14 16.04.20 Email  

I would like to receive  

1. all information you hold on the investigation process regarding to complaints 

against the Chief Constable;  and 

2. clarification of how the PCC complies with the requirements to 

make 'transparent and accessible arrangements'. 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
15.05.20 

Yes 

 
 WDTK = What Do They Know website 


